
Additional Meeting Sponsorship Provided By: 

Green Chemistry and Commerce Council 
Innovators Roundtable: Opportunities and 

Challenges in a New Era 

Staples, Inc. 
Broomfield, Colorado 

May 4- 6, 2009 

Participant List 

Stacie  Abraham 
Senior Regulatory Services 
Wercs Professional Services, LLC 
23 British American Boulevard 
Latham, NY 12110 
T: (518) 3227221 
staciea@thewercs.com 

Kristine Baker 
Senior Manager 
Global Chemical Compliance and Risk 
Management 
Life Technologies 
850 Lincoln Centre Drive 
MS 4323 
Foster City, CA 94404 
T: (650) 5542230 
kristine.baker@lifetech.com 

Bill Balek 
Director, Legislative Affairs 
ISSA 
7373 N. Lincoln Avenue 
Lincolnwood, IL 60712 
T: (847) 9820800 
bill@issa.com 

Anne Barnhart 
Chemist II 
Staples 
13800 E. 39th Avenue 
Aurora, CO 80011 
T: (303) 5764570 
anne.barnhart@staples.com 

Archie Beaton 
Executive Director 
Chlorine Free Products Association 
1304 South Main Street 
Algonquin, IL 60102 
T: (847) 6586104 
paulina@chlorinefreeproducts.org 

Sarah Beatty 
Founder and President 
Green Depot 
1 Ivy Hill Road 
Brooklyn, NY 11211 
T: (718) 7822991 
sbeatty@greendepot.com 

Monica Becker 
Principal 
Monica Becker & Associates 
74 Cleveland Road 
New Haven, CT 06515 
T: (203) 7455770 
monica@monicabecker.com

mailto:staciea@thewercs.com
mailto:kristine.baker@lifetech.com
mailto:bill@issa.com
mailto:anne.barnhart@staples.com
mailto:paulina@chlorinefreeproducts.org
mailto:sbeatty@greendepot.com
mailto:monica@monicabecker.com


David Bennett 
Senior Analyst, Natural Resources & 
Environment 
U.S. Government Accountability Office 
1999 Bryan Street 
Suite 2200 
Dallas, TX 75201 
T: (214) 7775663 
bennettd@gao.gov 

Ann Blake 
Principal 
Environmental & Public Health Consulting 
8 Decelle Court 
Alameda, CA 94501 
(510) 7697008 
annblake@comcast.net 

Christopher Blum 
Scientific Officer 
Federal Environment Agency, Germany 
Worlizer Platz 1 
DessauRosslau 
Germany 
T: 0114934121033114 
christopher.blum@uba.de 

Cara Bondi 
Senior Research Scientist, Product 
Sustainability & Authenticity 
Seventh Generation, Inc. 
60 Lake Street 
Burlington, VT 05401 
T: (802) 6583773 
cara@seventhgeneration.com 

Michael Brown 
Principal 
Brown and Wilmanns Environmental, LLC 
850 Cathedral Vista Lane 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
T: (805) 8980980 
mike@bwenvironmental.com 

Christopher Buck 
Senior Project Manager 
GreenBlue 
600 E Water Street 
Suite C 
Charlottesville, VA 229025361 
T: (434) 8171424 ext 301 
topher@greenblue.org 

Mark Buckley 
VP Environmental Affairs 
Staples 
500 Staples Drive 
Framingham, MA 01702 
T: (508) 2530510 
mark.buckley@staples.com 

Mark Buczek 
Former VP Regulatory 
Unaffiliated 
31 Palmer Ave. 
Sleepy Hollow, NY 10591 
T: (914) 6313585 
buczekm@aol.com 

Kieran Callahan 
Director 
The Wercs LTD. 
23 British American Boulevard 
Latham, NY 12218 
(518) 6058337 
kieranc@thewercs.com 

Tom Carter 
Vice President 
The Wercs LTD. 
23 British American Boulevard 
Latham, NY 12218 
T: (518) 6409249 
tomc@thewercs.com

mailto:bennettd@gao.gov
mailto:annblake@comcast.net
mailto:christopher.blum@uba.de
mailto:cara@seventhgeneration.com
mailto:mike@bw-environmental.com
mailto:topher@greenblue.org
mailto:mark.buckley@staples.com
mailto:buczekm@aol.com
mailto:kieranc@thewercs.com
mailto:tomc@thewercs.com


Christine Chase 
Environmental Scientist 
Green Seal 
1001 Connecticut Ave NW 
Suite 827 
Washington, DC 20036 
T: (202) 8726400 
cchase@greenseal.org 

Christopher Childers 
Sustainable Products & Supplier Manager 
Corporate Express/ A Staples Company 
1 Environmental Way 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
T: (303) 6642000 
Christopher.childers@Staples.com 

Christopher Cleet 
Director, Environmental Affairs 
Information Technology Industry Council 
1250 I Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
T: (202) 6265759 
ccleet@iti.org 

Melissa Coffin 
Project Associate 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production 
1 University Ave 
Lowell, MA 01854 
T: (978) 9342997 
melissa_coffin@uml.edu 

Theo Colborn 
The Endocrine Disruption Exchange 
P.O. Box 1407 
Paonia, CO 81428 
T: (970) 5274082 
colborn@tds.net 

Richard Cottrell 
Program Quality Manager, Chemicals 
SYSCO Corporation 
1390 Enclave Parkway 
Houston, TX 77077 
T: (281) 5841793 
cottrell.richard@corp.sysco.com 

Berkeley Cue 
Consultant 
Guiding Green 
12 Eska Drive 
Ledyard, Connecticut 063391344 
T: (860) 4646341 
ctcuefamily@aol.com 

Jack Daley 
President 
JF Daley International, LTD. 
4100 West 76th Street 
Chicago, IL 60652 
T: (314) 3818913 
jackdaley@daleyinternational.com 

Clive Davies 
Branch Chief 
US EPA 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20460 
T: (202) 5648790 
davies.clive@epa.gov 

Richard Denison 
Senior Scientist 
Environmental Defense Fund 
1875 Connecticut Avenue, NW #600 
Washington, DC 20009 
T : (202) 3873500 x3348 
rdenison@edf.org

mailto:cchase@greenseal.org
mailto:Christopher.childers@Staples.com
mailto:ccleet@iti.org
mailto:aisling_oconnor@uml.edu
mailto:colborn@tds.net
mailto:cottrell.richard@corp.sysco.com
mailto:ctcuefamily@aol.com
mailto:jackdaley@daleyinternational.com
mailto:davies.clive@epa.gov
mailto:rdenison@edf.org


Noran Eid 
Senior Analyst 
Risk Metrics Group— Sustainability 
Solutions 
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza 
44th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
T : (212) 9817508 
noran.eid@riskmetrics.com 

Doug Farquhar 
Program Director for Environmental Health 
National Conference of State Legislatures 
Denver, CO  80230 
T: (303) 8561397 
doug.farquhar@ncsl.org 

Ethel Forsberg 
Director General 
Swedish Chemicals Agency (KEMI) 
Sundbyberg 
Sweden 
T: 46851941150 
ethel.forsberg@kemi.se 

Shari Franjevic 
Green Chemistry & Sustainable Design 
Consultant 
Clean Production Action 
PO Box 1355 
Duvall, WA 98019 
T: (425) 8448210 
shari.franjevic@gmail.com 

Ken Geiser 
CoDirector 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production 
1 University Avenue 
Lowell, MA 01854 
T: (978) 934 3299 
ken_geiser@uml.edu 

Michael Green 
Executive Director 
Center for Environmental Health 
2201 Broadway 
Suite 302 
Oakland, CA 94612 
T: (510) 3787333 
michael@ceh.org 

Lisa Hamblet 
VP Facility Solutions LOB 
Staples, Inc. 
1 Environmental Way 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
T: (508) 5613166 
lisa.hamblet@staples.com 

Barbara Hanley 
Regulatory Affairs/Compliance Program 
Manager 
Hewlett Packard Co. 
100 NE Circle Boulevard 
Mailstop: 522B 
Corvalis, OR 97330 
T: (541) 7151200 
barbara.hanley@hp.com 

Eric Harrington 
Director of Manufacturing Sustainability 
True Textiles, Inc 
304 East Main Street 
PO Box 530 
Elkin, NC 28621 
T: (336) 5260324 
eric.harrington@truetextiles.com 

Lauren Heine 
Senior Science Advisor, Principle 
Clean Production Action, Lauren Heine 
Group LLC 
515 Whitecap Road 
Bellingham, WA 98229 
T: (360) 2202069 
lauren@cleanproduction.org

mailto:noran.eid@riskmetrics.com
mailto:doug.farquhar@ncsl.org
mailto:ethel.forsberg@kemi.se
mailto:shari.franjevic@gmail.com
mailto:ken_geiser@uml.edu
mailto:michael@ceh.org
mailto:lisa.hamblet@staples.com
mailto:barbara.hanley@hp.com
mailto:eric.harrington@truetextiles.com
mailto:lauren@cleanproduction.org


Cheryl Hogue 
Senior Editor 
Chemical & Engineering News 
1155 16th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
T: (202) 8724551 
c_hogue@acs.org 

Robert Israel 
VP Global Environmental Sustainability & 
Regulatory Affairs 
JohnsonDiversey Inc. 
8310 16th Street 
MS 707 
Sturtevant, WI  53177 
T: (262) 6314437 
robert.israel@johnsondiversey.com 

Anita Jain 
Director, Corporate Environmental Health 
and Safety, Engineering Department 
Rogers Corporation 
1 Technology Drive 
PO Box 188 
Rogers, CT 062630188 
T: (860) 7795551 
anita.jain@rogerscorporation.com 

Marilyn Johnson 
Director, Environmental Initiaitives and 
Sustainability 
IHS 
2809 110th Ave SE 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
T: (425) 6796938 
marilyn.johnson2@ihs.com 

Stephen Lamar 
Executive Vice President 
American Apparel and Footwear 
Association 
1601 North Kent Street 
12th Floor 
Arlington, VA22209 
T: (703) 7979041 
slamar@apparelandfootwear.org 

Andrea Larson 
Professor 
Darden Business School 
3040 Waverly Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22901 
larsona@darden.virginia.edu 

Daniel Lawson 
Sustainable Innovation Manager 
S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc. 
1525 Howe Street 
Racine, WI 53403 
T: (262) 2603783 
dllawson@scj.com 

Drummond Lawson 
Green Giant 
Method 
637 Commercial Street 
Suite 300 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
T: (415) 4907300 
drummond@methodhome.com 

Ann LeeJeffs 
Manager, WW EHS 
Johnson & Johnson 
410 George Street 
Room GS515 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
T: (732) 5246630 
aleej@its.jnj.com 

Cora Leibig 
Director of Product Development 
Segetis, Inc 
680 Mendelssohn Avenue N 
Golden Valley, MN 55427 
T: (763) 7957244 
cora_leibig@segetis.com

mailto:c_hogue@acs.org
mailto:robert.israel@johnsondiversey.com
mailto:anita.jain@rogerscorporation.com
mailto:marilyn.johnson2@ihs.com
mailto:slamar@apparelandfootwear.org
mailto:larsona@darden.virginia.edu
mailto:dllawson@scj.com
mailto:drummond@methodhome.com
mailto:aleej@its.jnj.com
mailto:cora_leibig@segetis.com


David Levine 
Partner 
Green Harvest Technologies 
14 Wooster Street #5 
New York, NY 10013 
T: (917) 3599623 
david.levine@ghtventures.com 

John Leyenberger 
Director, Safety and Logistics Compliance 
WalMart Stores, Inc. 
702 Southwest 8th Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716 
T: (479) 2048390 
john.leyenberger@walmart.com 

Jack Linard 
Senior Manager, Scientific and Regulatory 
Affairs 
Unilever 
Unilever Research and Development 
40 Merrit Boulevard 
Trumbull, CT 06611 
T: (203) 3814327 
jack.linard@unilever.com 

Denis Lion 
Chlorine Free Products Association 
1304 South Main Street 
Algonquin, IL 60102 
T: (847) 6886104 
paulina@chlorinefreeproducts.org 

Ernesto Lippert 
Market Development Manager 
BASF Corporation 
100 Campus Drive 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 
T: (973) 2456152 
ernesto.lippert@basf.com 

Richard Liroff 
Executive Director 
Investor Environmental Health Network 
103 West Broad Street 
Suite 600A 
Falls Church, VA 22046 
T: (703) 9704790 
rliroff@iehn.org 

Julie Manley 
Senior Industrial Coordinator 
ACS Green Chemistry Institute 
1155 16th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
T: (815) 3254974 
j_manley@acs.org 

Roger McFadden 
Chief Scientist 
Staples, Inc. 
1 Environmental Way 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
T: (303) 6642971 
roger.mcfadden@staples.com 

Teresa McGrath 
Supervising Toxicologist 
NSF International 
789 North Dixboro Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
T: (651) 4934247 
tmcgrath@nsf.org 

Clif McLellan 
Director of Toxicology Services 
NSF International 
789 N. Dixboro Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
T: (734) 9135737 
mclellan@nsf.org

mailto:david.levine@ghtventures.com
mailto:john.leyenberger@wal-mart.com
mailto:jack.linard@unilever.com
mailto:paulina@chlorinefreeproducts.org
mailto:ernesto.lippert@basf.com
mailto:rliroff@iehn.org
mailto:j_manley@acs.org
mailto:roger.mcfadden@staples.com
mailto:tmcgrath@nsf.org
mailto:mclellan@nsf.org


Mary Ellen Mika 
Supply Chain Manager 
Steelcase 
901 44th Street SE 
Mail Code CD4S14 
Grand Rapids, MI 49508 
T: (616) 2929189 
mmika@steelcase.com 

Scott Mobley 
Research Fellow 
Clorox 
7200 Johnson Drive 
Pleasanton, CA 94588 
T: (925) 4256656 
scott.mobley@clorox.com 

Janet Mostowy 
Vice President, Product Safety & 
Regulatory Affairs and Management 
Systems 
Bayer Material Science 
100 Bayer Road 
Pittsburgh, PA 15205 
T: (412) 7773490 
janet.mostowy@bayerbms.com 

Tara Mullen 
Development Leader 
Segetis, Inc 
680 Mendelssohn Avenue N 
Golden Valley, MN 55427 
T: (763) 7957239 
tara_mullen@segetis.com 

Jay Mutschler 
Staples, Inc. 
1 Environmental Way 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
jay.mutschler@staples.com 

Karen Peabody O’Brien 
Executive Director 
Advancing Green Chemistry 
1710 Allied Street 
Suite 35 
Charlottesville, VA 22903 
T: (434) 2203701 
kpobrien@advancinggreenchemistry.org 

Mark Rossi 
Research Director 
Clean Production Action 
122 Woburn Street 
Medford, MA 1255 
T: (781) 3916743 
marksrossi@comcast.net 

Jessica Schifano 
Legal Research and Policy Analyst 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production 
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
1 University Avenue 
Lowell, MA 01854 
T: (978) 9344591 
jessica_schifano@uml.edu 

Amy Solomon 
Program Officer 
Bullitt Foundation 
1212 Minor Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98102 
T: (206) 3430807 
asolomon@bullitt.org 

Jan Stensland 
Founding Principal 
Inside Matters 
1563 Solano Avenue 
Berkeley, CA 94707 
T: (510) 5456447 
jan@insidematters.com

mailto:mmika@steelcase.com
mailto:scott.mobley@clorox.com
mailto:janet.mostowy@bayerbms.com
mailto:tara_mullen@segetis.com
mailto:jay.mutschler@staples.com
mailto:kpobrien@advancinggreenchemistry.org
mailto:marksrossi@comcast.net
mailto:jessica_schifano@uml.edu
mailto:asolomon@bullitt.org
mailto:jan@insidematters.com


Joel Tickner 
Principal Investigator & Professor 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production 
1 University Ave 
Lowell, MA 1854 
T: (978) 9344591 
joel_tickner@uml.edu 

Brian Tockman 
Business Development Manager 
Segetis, Inc 
680 Mendelssohn Avenue N 
Golden Valley, MN 55427 
T: (763) 7957247 
brian_tockman@segetis.com 

Yve Torrie 
Project Manager 
Lowell Center for Sustainable Production 
1 University Ave 
Lowell, MA 1854 
T: (978) 9344591 
yve_torrie@uml.edu 

Jody Villecco 
Quality Standards Coordinator 
Whole Foods Market 
4610 West Hayward Place 
Denver, CO 80212 
T: (303) 5612812 
Jody.Villecco@wholefoods.com 

Anne Wallin 
Director, Sustainable Chemistry and Life 
Cycle Assessment 
The Dow Chemical Company 
2040 Dow Center 
Midland, MI 48674 
T: (989) 6365104 
apwallin@dow.com 

Jeff Yorzyk 
Senior Consultant 
Five Winds International 
954 Pearl Street 
Suite GH 
Boulder, CO 80302 
T: (303) 4426969 
j.yorzyk@fivewinds.com

mailto:joel_tickner@uml.edu
mailto:brian_tockman@segetis.com
mailto:yve_torrie@uml.edu
mailto:Jody.Villecco@wholefoods.com
mailto:apwallin@dow.com
mailto:j.yorzyk@fivewinds.com

